VTE® - PT24/PT24L
INVERTED BUCKET STEAM TRAPS
DESCRIPTION:
Inverted bucket steam trap with all stainless steel
internals, for high pressure steam systems.
FEATURES:
The inverted bucket arrangement operates on the
density difference between steam and water, giving

SPARE KIT: (Op. diff. press. should be specified) Valve
Pin, Valve Seat, Bracket, Lever, Bucket, Gasket.
HOW TO ORDER:
PT24-25 DN40  SW ΔP
FLANGED TRAPS
(FACE TO FACE DIMENSIONS)
MODEL SIZE #150 #300 #600
PT24
DN15 253 243 265
DN20 343 353 355
DN25 349 381 385
DN40 449 483 489
DN50 473 485 495
PT24L-20* DN20 260 272 285
PT24L-25* DN25 357 370 383
(* Low capacity trap)
## For traps with socket weld ends
ORDERING INFORMATION:
1) Inlet Pressure in bar(g)
2) Back Pressure in bar(g)
3) Operating Temperature in ºC
4) Condensate Load in kg/hr
5) Size & Model
6) End Connections
7) IBR / NIBR
All Dimensions are in mm. weights in kg.
CONTINUOUS DISCHARGE CAPACITY OF TRAPS IN KILOGRAMS OF HOT CONDENSATE PER HOUR
VAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING SDN. BHD.
No. 1, Lorong Teras Jaya 3, Tanaman Perindustrian Teras Jaya,
13400 Butterworth, Penang, Malaysia.
Tel: +604-333 4119 (Hunting) Fax: +604-333 4120
Email: sales@valtech.com.my URL: www.valtech.com.my
V
T
E
®
 - P
T
2
4
A
ll D
im
e
n
s
io
n
s
 a
re
 in
 m
m
. w
e
ig
h
ts
 in
 k
g
.